

WBUD050007582023



Chakulia P.S Case No. 03/2023
POCSO/21/2023
State of West Bengal Vs. Jamirul And others

Order no. : 21, Dated : 19.11.2025

Ld. Regular P.O is on leave.
Today is fixed for evidence.
Out of four accused persons on Court bail two are present and other two are represented by petition u/s 355 of BNSS.
Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.
Ld. Special PP and ld. defence counsel are present.
No witness is present.
Todate 20.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-4 & 5.
Todate 21.11.2025 for evidence of CSW-6 & 7.
Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.
Accused person on c.b, remains as before.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c